

1984

## The State of Utah v. Harvey W. Dorton : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David L. Wilkinson and Earl F. Dorius; Attorney for Appellant

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Dorton*, No. 19282 (1984).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4725](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4725)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE. . . . .	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT . . . . .	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL. . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I THE PROSECUTOR'S COMMENT CONCERNING APPELLANT'S SILENCE WHILE IN A BOUNTY HUNTER'S CUSTODY DID NOT VIOLATE APPELLANT'S FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS . . . . .	3
POINT II THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMENT ON APPELLANT'S FAILURE TO TESTIFY AT TRIAL. . . . .	8
CONCLUSION . . . . .	9

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Doyle v. Ohio</u> , 426 U.S. 610 (1975) . . . . .	3, 4, 5, 9
<u>Fitzpatrick v. Maryland National Insurance Co.</u> , 46 F.2d 40 (5th Cir. 1931) . . . . .	4
<u>Maynard v. Kear</u> , 474 F. Supp. 794, 801 (N.D. Ohio, E.D. 1974). . . . .	4
<u>Ouzts v. Williams</u> , 505 F.2d 547 (9th Cir. 1974). . . . .	4
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , Utah, ___ P.2d ___, No. 18432 slip op. at 2 (March 8, 1984) . . . . .	5
<u>State v. Hales</u> , Utah, 652 P.2d 1290 (1982) . . . . .	8
<u>State v. Kazda</u> , Utah, 540 P.2d 949 (1975). . . . .	8
<u>State v. Pickett</u> , 37 Or. App. 239, 586 P.2d 824 (1978) . . . . .	5
<u>State v. Wiswell</u> , Utah, 639 P.2d 146 (1981). . . . .	5, 6, 7
<u>Williams v. Zahradneck</u> , 632 F.2d 353 (4th Cir. 1980). . . . .	6
